## Payal Agarwal

Insolvency Resolution Professional (Registration IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P02254/2021-2022/13571) Liquidator of ARSS Infrastructure Projects Limited Communication Address:

Office at Old College Lane, Nimchouri, Near Odisha High Court, Cuttack, Orissa, 753002 Mobile. 9438730000, agarwalpayal2008@gmail.com

Date: 22-04-2023

**Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,** 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 1st Floor, Rotunda Building,

Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

BSE Scrip Code - 533163

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

Exchange Plaza, Plot No-C1, G Block

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051

NSE Symbol: ARSSINFRA

Sub: Intimation of the First Meeting of Stakeholder Consultation Committee ("SCC") of ARSS Infrastructure Projects Limited, the Corporate Debtor is Scheduled on Monday, 24<sup>th</sup> April, 2023 at 04.30 p.m.

Dear Madam/Sirs,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations) and in accordance with the requirements of sub-clause 16 of Clause A of Part A of Schedule III of Listing Regulations, we wish to inform you that the first meeting of the *Stakeholder Consultation Committee ("SCC")* of ARSS Infrastructure Projects Limited, the Corporate Debtor is scheduled on *Monday*, 24th April, 2023 at 04.30 p.m.

You are requested to take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For ARSS Infrastructure Projects Limited (A Company under Liquidation)

(Payal Agarwal) Liquidator

Insolvency Resolution Professional (IRP)

IP Reg. No.: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00793/2017-18/11360